

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2015/ Dated Peshawar, the /10/2015.

To.

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs Department.

Subject: <u>RESOLUTION NO. 708 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA</u>.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 02-10-2015 has unanimously passed the following Resolution No. 708 moved by Mr. Imtiaz Shahid, Minister for Law Parliamentary Affairs and Human Rights Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Mr. Saeed Gul, Parliamentary Secretary for Local Government, Mr. Sikandar Hayat Khan Sherpao, Syed Jaffar Shah, Mr. Saleem Khan, Mr. Muhammad Ali Tarakai, and Mr. Bakht Baidar, Members Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ مرکزی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرے کہ حالیہ دنوں بیرون ملک مقیم پاکستانیوں پر جو ائر پورٹ ٹیکس لگایاگیا ہے اسے ختم کیا جائے کیونکہ بیرون ملک مقیم پاکستانی محنت مزدوری سے اربوں روپے کماکر پاکستان بھجتے ہیں۔ جس سے پاکستان کافی بڑی تعداد میں زرمبادلہ کماتا ہے اور ملک کی معشیت کو تقویت مل رہا ہے ان پاکستانیوں سے ائر پورٹ ٹیکس لینا زیادتی ہے کیونکہ ان میں زیادہ تر کا تعلق غریب اور مزدور کار طبقہ سے ہے لہذا اس ٹیکس کو ختم کیا جائے۔

Your kind attention is invited to Sub-rule (3) of rule 135 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988 which requires that the Department concerned of the Government shall report to the Provincial Assembly Secretariat about the action taken on the resolution within a period of two months from the date of communication.

Yours faithfully,

(INAMULLAH KHAN)
Assistant Secretary-VII,
Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa